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Alvord ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR Al Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Boyd ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR Al Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Bridgeport ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR Al Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

821

123
94.8%
0.4%
54.5%
287
195
100%
87%
96.20%

1266
1833
129
929%
09%
56.4%
997
202
100%
76%
100%

2,058
2979
141
935%
05%
79.5%
940
218
100%
75%
929%

Chico ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR Al Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Decatur ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR Al Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Paradise ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR Al Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

549
84.8
n3
936%
120%
703%
945
172
99%
78%
90.00%

3838
4991
151
94.0%
12%
90.0%
973
219
100%
78%
96.10%

1298
718
126
952%
05%
426%
1099
237
100%
86%
952%
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Northwest ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR Al Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Slidell ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR Al Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

1298
78
26
952%
0.50%
426%
1099
237
100%
86%
9520%

587
133
962%
0.00%
2%
979

100%
7%
100%



