

# School Guide

Texas Education Agency's Texas Academic Performance Report (T.A.P.R.) Published August 2024. Current data from December 2023. For more information, please visit: www.tea.texas.gov

## **Alvord ISD**

Total Students	821
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	125.4
Students per Teacher	12.3
Attendance Rate	94.8%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	.0.4%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	54.5%
Average SAT Score	987
Average ACT Score	19.5
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	87%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	96.20%

# **Boyd ISD**

Total Students	1,266
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	183.3
Students per Teacher	12.9
Attendance Rate	92.9%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.9%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	56.4%
Average SAT Score	997
Average ACT Score	20.2
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	76%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	100%

# **Bridgeport ISD**

Total Students	2,058
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	297.9
Students per Teacher	14.1
Attendance Rate	93.5%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.5%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	79.5%
Average SAT Score	940
Average ACT Score	21.8
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	75%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	s 92.9%

## Chico ISD

Total Students	549
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	84.8
Students per Teacher	11.3
Attendance Rate	93.6%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	1.20%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	70.3%
Average SAT Score	945
Average ACT Score	17.2
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	78%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	90.00%

## **Decatur ISD**

Total Students	3,838
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	499.1
Students per Teacher	15.1
Attendance Rate	94.0%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	1.2%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	90.0%
Average SAT Score	973
Average ACT Score	21.9
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	78%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	96.10%

## Paradise ISD

Total Students	1,298
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	171.8
Students per Teacher	12.6
Attendance Rate	95.2%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.5%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	42.6%
Average SAT Score	1099
Average ACT Score	23.7
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	86%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	95.2%

## **Northwest ISD**

Total Students	1,298
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	171.8
Students per Teacher	12.6
Attendance Rate	95.2%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.50%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	42.6%
Average SAT Score	1099
Average ACT Score	23.7
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	86%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	95.20%

## Slidell ISD

Total Students	441
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	58.7
Students per Teacher	13.3
Attendance Rate	96.2%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.00%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	92%
Average SAT Score	979
Average ACT Score	*
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	71%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	100%